GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2714
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010

REQUEST FOR PASSES OF COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several request have been received by the Government/NCT of Delhi to provide a number of passes for the forthcoming Commonwealth Games;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there is any criteria for issuing of such passes;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has issued any directive to the Commonwealth Games Organising Committee to rationalise the issuance of passes during the said event; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) & (b): Government has not received any requests for issue of passes for the CWG 2010. Also, there is no system of issue of passes, only Accreditation Cards and Tickets will be issued.

(c): No, Madam.
(d): Does not arise.
(e): No, Madam.

(f): Does not arise.
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